SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-367

APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE
THE AAA STATE FEDERAL AGREEMENT #2369-50009 AMENDMENT 01 WITH THE STATE
OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES

WHEREAS, SCC 2.400.030 authorizes the Human Services Department to administer
and coordinate County programs and projects relating to human services in accordance with
county, state, and federal laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, the interagency agreement between the Department of Social and Health
Services, Aging and Long-Term Supports Administration identifies the aging and disability
services to be delivered; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Social and Health Services, Aging and Long-Term
Supports Administration provides funding for the administration of aging and disability services
for the time period beginning July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Council approval of a Grant Work Plan pursuant to SCC 4.26.025 shall
provide authority for the Executive to approve and execute grant documents to implement the
approved Grant Work Plan in accordance with SCC 2.10.010(28). Such Council approval shall
also provide authority for the Executive to approve and execute grant contracts for grants
received in amounts up to $50,000 greater than the amounts stated in the approved Grant Work
Plan; and

WHEREAS, this Program is included in the 2023 Human Services Department Grant
Work Plan approved by Motion 22-417 and in accordance with SCC 4.26.021; and

WHEREAS, the amount of the agreement exceeds the amount included in the Grant
Work Plan by more than $50,000 and now requires Council approval;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, pursuant to SCC 4.26.025, the Snohomish County
Council approves and authorizes the Snohomish County Executive to execute the AAA State
Federal Agreement #2369-50009 Amendment 01 with the Department of Social and Health
Services, Aging and Long-Term Supports Administration for the period July 1, 2023 through
June 30, 2024 in the amount of $16,723,009.00, and any subsequent amendments thereto.

PASSED this 20" day of September, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair
ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Councll



